
Stage # Stage Name 

1 The Pendulum 

2 Showdown 

3 Outer Limits 

4 Accelerator 

 

Overall Results: All Divisions  

 

Place Name Division Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Jason Moore Open 44.13 9.49 8.59 13.78 12.27 Overall 

2 Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 55.01 14.77 10.93 16.60 12.71 Overall 

3 Vince Taporowski Open Rimfire 58.74 14.16 13.00 19.50 12.08 Overall 

4 Harold Crane Open Rimfire 61.69 14.28 12.30 18.22 16.89 Overall 

5 Ed Maguire Cowboy Single Action 64.78 14.96 13.25 22.02 14.55 Senior 

6 Vince Taporowski Cowboy Single Action 65.39 15.26 14.84 22.71 12.58 Senior 

7 Ron Mohar Open Rimfire 75.00 19.19 13.67 25.99 16.15 Overall 

8 David Lutsi Open 79.08 20.73 17.61 21.35 19.39 Overall 

9 Ron Mohar Open 83.72 21.33 16.60 26.47 19.32 Overall 

10 Mike Walsh Limited/Standard 87.41 22.62 18.60 24.56 21.63 Overall 

11 CJ Reed Limited/Standard 93.66 24.46 19.11 27.60 22.49 Overall 

12 Steve Naso Limited/Standard 95.03 29.07 19.16 24.92 21.88 Overall 

13 Bud Dennis Open 104.65 29.69 23.06 27.12 24.78 Overall 

14 Bob Leo Limited/Standard 108.82 34.04 21.62 24.85 28.31 Senior 

15 Gary Wolff Open 109.59 28.95 25.75 29.95 24.94 Overall 

16 Chris Gudis Open 110.40 29.46 21.66 37.11 22.17 Senior 

17 Bud Dennis Iron Sight Rimfire 110.75 29.05 24.09 33.22 24.39 Overall 

18 Jim Miller Limited/Standard 120.83 33.24 25.56 31.55 30.48 Overall 

19 Marty Rhodes Cowboy Single Action 137.50 17.70 71.86 28.75 19.19 Overall 

20 Eric Corbitt Open 142.71 23.62 54.85 40.84 23.40 Overall 



21 George Powell Limited/Standard 153.40 34.27 40.04 41.28 37.81 Overall 

22 Bob Bender Limited/Standard 162.09 39.25 36.23 48.44 38.17 Senior 

23 Marty Rhodes Iron Sight Rimfire 174.83 27.08 94.61 25.50 27.64 Overall 

24 Tiffany Naso Cowboy Single Action 192.13 22.95 120.00 26.02 23.16 Junior 

25 Colton Watson Cowboy Single Action 202.95 24.48 120.00 28.55 29.92 Junior 

26 Del Bender Limited/Standard 216.53 45.71 53.78 52.55 64.49 Lady 

27 Roger Watson Iron Sight Rimfire 265.57 48.80 120.00 62.50 34.27 Senior 

28 Evan Kaufman Limited/Standard 280.92 42.79 120.00 82.31 35.82 Overall 

29 Skye Banis Limited/Standard 421.16 120.00 91.22 89.94 120.00 Lady 

 

Overall Results: Division-Open  

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Jason Moore 44.13 9.49 8.59 13.78 12.27 Overall 

2 David Lutsi 79.08 20.73 17.61 21.35 19.39 Overall 

3 Ron Mohar 83.72 21.33 16.60 26.47 19.32 Overall 

4 Bud Dennis 104.65 29.69 23.06 27.12 24.78 Overall 

5 Gary Wolff 109.59 28.95 25.75 29.95 24.94 Overall 

6 Chris Gudis 110.40 29.46 21.66 37.11 22.17 Senior 

7 Eric Corbitt 142.71 23.62 54.85 40.84 23.40 Overall 

 

Overall Results: Division-Limited/Standard  

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Mike Walsh 87.41 22.62 18.60 24.56 21.63 Overall 

2 CJ Reed 93.66 24.46 19.11 27.60 22.49 Overall 

3 Steve Naso 95.03 29.07 19.16 24.92 21.88 Overall 

4 Bob Leo 108.82 34.04 21.62 24.85 28.31 Senior 

5 Jim Miller 120.83 33.24 25.56 31.55 30.48 Overall 



6 George Powell 153.40 34.27 40.04 41.28 37.81 Overall 

7 Bob Bender 162.09 39.25 36.23 48.44 38.17 Senior 

8 Del Bender 216.53 45.71 53.78 52.55 64.49 Lady 

9 Evan Kaufman 280.92 42.79 120.00 82.31 35.82 Overall 

10 Skye Banis 421.16 120.00 91.22 89.94 120.00 Lady 

 

Overall Results: Division-Cowboy Single Action  

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Steve Naso 55.01 14.77 10.93 16.60 12.71 Overall 

2 Ed Maguire 64.78 14.96 13.25 22.02 14.55 Senior 

3 Vince Taporowski 65.39 15.26 14.84 22.71 12.58 Senior 

4 Marty Rhodes 137.50 17.70 71.86 28.75 19.19 Overall 

5 Tiffany Naso 192.13 22.95 120.00 26.02 23.16 Junior 

6 Colton Watson 202.95 24.48 120.00 28.55 29.92 Junior 

 

Overall Results: Division-Open Rimfire  

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Vince Taporowski 58.74 14.16 13.00 19.50 12.08 Overall 

2 Harold Crane 61.69 14.28 12.30 18.22 16.89 Overall 

3 Ron Mohar 75.00 19.19 13.67 25.99 16.15 Overall 

 

Overall Results: Division-Iron Sight Rimfire  

 

Place Name Total Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Additional 

1 Bud Dennis 110.75 29.05 24.09 33.22 24.39 Overall 

2 Marty Rhodes 174.83 27.08 94.61 25.50 27.64 Overall 

3 Roger Watson 265.57 48.80 120.00 62.50 34.27 Senior 

 



Stage Results: The Pendulum  

 

 
Total Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Jason Moore Open 9.49 2.30   2.41   3.78   2.32   2.46   

Vince Taporowski Open Rimfire 14.16 3.70   3.13   3.85   6.44 1 3.48   

Harold Crane Open Rimfire 14.28 3.82   3.99   3.53   3.42   3.51   

Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 14.77 7.40   3.87   3.15   3.74   4.01   

Ed Maguire Cowboy Single Action 14.96 4.54   3.76   4.25   3.55   3.40   

Vince Taporowski Cowboy Single Action 15.26 4.53   3.66   4.29   3.56   3.75   

Marty Rhodes Cowboy Single Action 17.70 4.43   4.31   6.33   4.12   4.84   

Ron Mohar Open Rimfire 19.19 4.56   5.45   6.33   5.18   4.00   

David Lutsi Open 20.73 4.86   6.06   4.40   7.87   5.41   

Ron Mohar Open 21.33 5.98   5.03   5.01   5.31   8.18   

Mike Walsh Limited/Standard 22.62 5.89   6.49   6.37   5.96   4.40   

Tiffany Naso Cowboy Single Action 22.95 6.13   5.89   5.52   6.42   5.41   

Eric Corbitt Open 23.62 13.07   6.68   6.20   5.91   4.83   

CJ Reed Limited/Standard 24.46 6.50   9.39 1 5.56   6.34   6.06   

Colton Watson Cowboy Single Action 24.48 6.02   6.22   6.35   7.84   5.89   

Marty Rhodes Iron Sight Rimfire 27.08 14.94   10.03   5.92   5.66   5.47   

Gary Wolff Open 28.95 5.57   8.75   7.58   9.59   7.05   

Bud Dennis Iron Sight Rimfire 29.05 7.11   10.93   10.21   5.99   5.74   

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 29.07 12.60   5.92   6.06   11.22   5.87   

Chris Gudis Open 29.46 8.01   8.46   7.63   8.24   5.58   

Bud Dennis Open 29.69 10.65   15.87   7.88   5.83   5.33   

Jim Miller Limited/Standard 33.24 6.97   9.38   8.39   8.50   10.36   

Bob Leo Limited/Standard 34.04 10.17   10.15   9.89   7.84   6.16   

George Powell Limited/Standard 34.27 15.86   8.39   6.99   10.55   8.34   

Bob Bender Limited/Standard 39.25 12.71   10.42   10.32   8.29   10.22   

Evan Kaufman Limited/Standard 42.79 11.72   12.25   10.84   12.82   7.98   



Del Bender Limited/Standard 45.71 18.30   11.44   7.89   30.00   8.08   

Roger Watson Iron Sight Rimfire 48.80 7.90   11.53   16.81   12.56   19.30   

Skye Banis Limited/Standard 120.00 30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   

 

Stage Results: Showdown  

 

 
Total Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Jason Moore Open 8.59 2.38   2.18   2.12   2.23   2.06   

Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 10.93 2.66   2.59   3.36   3.11   2.57   

Harold Crane Open Rimfire 12.30 2.98   3.71   2.93   3.38   3.01   

Vince Taporowski Open Rimfire 13.00 3.27   4.67   2.53   2.53   6.45 1 

Ed Maguire Cowboy Single Action 13.25 3.49   3.05   30.00   3.32   3.39   

Ron Mohar Open Rimfire 13.67 3.44   3.41   3.38   4.05   3.44   

Vince Taporowski Cowboy Single Action 14.84 5.79 1 3.05   2.74   5.89 1 3.26   

Ron Mohar Open 16.60 4.08   4.02   4.25   4.83   4.25   

David Lutsi Open 17.61 4.65   4.51   4.32   5.05   4.13   

Mike Walsh Limited/Standard 18.60 4.87   5.25   4.45   4.03   13.83   

CJ Reed Limited/Standard 19.11 5.26   6.38   5.36   4.72   3.77   

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 19.16 5.72   5.63   4.76   3.83   4.94   

Bob Leo Limited/Standard 21.62 5.27   7.23   4.87   5.88   5.60   

Chris Gudis Open 21.66 6.17   6.07   5.04   5.51   5.04   

Bud Dennis Open 23.06 6.45   5.49   6.18   5.24   6.15   

Bud Dennis Iron Sight Rimfire 24.09 6.47   6.95   5.05   5.66   6.91   

Jim Miller Limited/Standard 25.56 9.96   6.45   6.96   6.68   5.47   

Gary Wolff Open 25.75 7.51   7.35   8.27   5.91   4.98   

Bob Bender Limited/Standard 36.23 7.83   8.76   9.53   10.11   12.33   

George Powell Limited/Standard 40.04 10.94   14.18   13.85   7.45   7.80   

Del Bender Limited/Standard 53.78 8.92   19.29   30.00   14.39   11.18   



Eric Corbitt Open 54.85 17.93   15.66   16.38   5.42   17.39   

Marty Rhodes Cowboy Single Action 71.86 19.51   18.14   4.21   30.00   30.00   

Skye Banis Limited/Standard 91.22 30.00   30.00   20.64   17.25   23.33   

Marty Rhodes Iron Sight Rimfire 94.61 4.61   30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   

Colton Watson Cowboy Single Action 120.00 30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   

Evan Kaufman Limited/Standard 120.00 30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   

Roger Watson Iron Sight Rimfire 120.00 30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   

Tiffany Naso Cowboy Single Action 120.00 30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   

 

Stage Results: Outer Limits  

 

 
Total Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Jason Moore Open 13.78 3.82   3.44   11.30   6.52             

Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 16.60 5.41   7.01   5.64   5.55             

Harold Crane Open Rimfire 18.22 6.36   5.91   5.95   8.63             

Vince Taporowski Open Rimfire 19.50 6.69   6.57   9.53   6.24             

David Lutsi Open 21.35 8.06   6.70   6.86   7.79             

Ed Maguire Cowboy Single Action 22.02 7.46   8.19   7.42   7.14             

Vince Taporowski Cowboy Single Action 22.71 5.71   9.04 1 8.14   8.86             

Mike Walsh Limited/Standard 24.56 8.02   10.42   8.64   7.90             

Bob Leo Limited/Standard 24.85 8.43   8.16   10.13   8.26             

Steve Naso Limited/Standard 24.92 9.87   10.99   8.39   6.66             

Marty Rhodes Iron Sight Rimfire 25.50 13.89 1 8.90   8.16   8.44             

Ron Mohar Open Rimfire 25.99 6.99   6.08   14.21   12.92             

Tiffany Naso Cowboy Single Action 26.02 8.07   8.97   8.98   10.27             

Ron Mohar Open 26.47 11.52 1 8.17   10.43   7.87             

Bud Dennis Open 27.12 14.35   9.59   8.38   9.15             

CJ Reed Limited/Standard 27.60 8.36   10.25   14.39   8.99             



Colton Watson Cowboy Single Action 28.55 11.60   9.17   8.02   11.36 1           

Marty Rhodes Cowboy Single Action 28.75 11.83   9.37   27.28   7.55             

Gary Wolff Open 29.95 10.90   10.99   8.06   11.86             

Jim Miller Limited/Standard 31.55 11.63   9.73   11.27   10.55             

Bud Dennis Iron Sight Rimfire 33.22 30.00   8.55   12.02   12.65             

Chris Gudis Open 37.11 15.52   14.20   13.17   9.74             

Eric Corbitt Open 40.84 19.45   17.40   11.73   11.71             

George Powell Limited/Standard 41.28 19.75   14.92   15.15   11.21             

Bob Bender Limited/Standard 48.44 19.00   25.01   13.51   15.93             

Del Bender Limited/Standard 52.55 30.00   23.62   15.36   13.57             

Roger Watson Iron Sight Rimfire 62.50 27.50   30.00   17.77   17.23             

Evan Kaufman Limited/Standard 82.31 30.00   22.31   30.00 3 30.00             

Skye Banis Limited/Standard 89.94 29.94   30.00   30.00   30.00             

 

Stage Results: Accelerator  

 

 
Total Time 

Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 

Name Division Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty Time Penalty 

Vince Taporowski Open Rimfire 12.08 3.77   3.50   3.05   2.83   2.70   

Jason Moore Open 12.27 3.09   5.46 1 3.32   3.37   2.49   

Vince Taporowski Cowboy Single Action 12.58 3.09   6.11 1 3.30   3.25   2.94   

Steve Naso Cowboy Single Action 12.71 3.58   3.20   3.34   3.19   2.98   

Ed Maguire Cowboy Single Action 14.55 3.87   3.78   3.70   3.55   3.52   

Ron Mohar Open Rimfire 16.15 3.85   3.43   4.67   4.20   5.06   

Harold Crane Open Rimfire 16.89 4.70   4.02   4.62   4.01   4.24   

Marty Rhodes Cowboy Single Action 19.19 4.92   4.97   4.41   4.89   9.58   

Ron Mohar Open 19.32 5.10   4.86   4.98   4.38   5.56   

David Lutsi Open 19.39 4.53   5.31   4.95   6.77   4.60   

Mike Walsh Limited/Standard 21.63 7.08   6.03   5.48   4.27   5.85   



Steve Naso Limited/Standard 21.88 5.12   7.59   5.31   5.94   5.51   

Chris Gudis Open 22.17 6.08   5.56   5.86   5.66   5.09   

CJ Reed Limited/Standard 22.49 5.48   4.11   8.49   5.76   7.14 1 

Tiffany Naso Cowboy Single Action 23.16 5.74   6.20   5.83   5.79   5.80   

Eric Corbitt Open 23.40 5.72   6.23   5.76   5.71   6.21   

Bud Dennis Iron Sight Rimfire 24.39 4.82   8.72   11.09   5.55   5.30   

Bud Dennis Open 24.78 7.18   6.99   6.40   5.92   5.47   

Gary Wolff Open 24.94 9.28   5.45   6.64   7.37   5.48   

Marty Rhodes Iron Sight Rimfire 27.64 7.01   6.89   7.33   10.32   6.41   

Bob Leo Limited/Standard 28.31 6.63   9.11   8.47   6.60   6.61   

Colton Watson Cowboy Single Action 29.92 7.40   9.53   8.42   9.76   4.57   

Jim Miller Limited/Standard 30.48 6.15   9.33 1 9.36   6.94   8.06   

Roger Watson Iron Sight Rimfire 34.27 8.53   10.71   9.23   6.77   9.74   

Evan Kaufman Limited/Standard 35.82 8.43   8.16   5.37   19.77   13.86 1 

George Powell Limited/Standard 37.81 16.84   10.11   11.23   9.74   6.73   

Bob Bender Limited/Standard 38.17 7.53   8.39   7.32   14.93   30.00   

Del Bender Limited/Standard 64.49 20.02   19.25   30.00   11.82   13.40   

Skye Banis Limited/Standard 120.00 30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   30.00   

 


